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AVISTA UTILITIES
IDAHO ELECTRIC, CASE NO. AVU-E-23-01
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Effective September 1, 2023

General Proposed Proposed
Base Tariff Present Present Rate Billing Base Tariff
Sch. Rate Other Adj.(1) Billing Rate Inc/(Decr) Rate Rate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9)
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $7.00 $7.00 $8.00 $15.00 $15.00
Energy Charge:
First 800 kWhs $0.09234 ($0.01146) $0.08088 $0.00222 $0.08310 $0.09456
All over 800 kWhs $0.10378 ($0.01243) $0.09135 $0.00250 $0.09385 $0.10628
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $15.00 $15.00 $3.00 $18.00 $18.00
Energy Charge:
First 3,650 kWhs $0.09293 (30.00458) $0.08835 $0.00057 $0.08892 $0.09350
All over 3 650 kWhs $0.08513 ($0.00217) $0.06296 $0.00041 $0.06337 $0.06554
Demand Charge:
20 kW or less no charge no charge no charge no charge
Over 20 kW $6.00/kW $6.00/kW $0.50/kW $6.50/kW $6.50/kW
Large General Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:
First 250,000 kWhs $0.06583 (30.00288) $0.06295 $0.00552 $0.06847 $0.07135
All over i (2) Includes all preser $0.05548 ($0.00184) $0.05364 $0.00464 $0.05828 $0.06012
Demand Charge:
50 kW or less $425,00 $425.00 $75.00 $500.00 $500.00
Over 50 kW $5.50/kW $5.50/kW $1.00/kW $6.50/kW $6.50/kW
Primary Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW $0.10/kW $0.30/kW $0.30/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge:
First 500,000 kWhs $0.05693 ($0.00331) $0.05362 $0.00045 $0.05407 $0.05738
All over 500,000 kWhs $50.04769 ($0.00229) $0.04540 $0.00038 $0.04578 $0.04807
Demand Charge:
3,000 kva or less $14.000 $14,000 $2,000 $16,000 $16,000
Over 3,000 kva $5.00/kva $5.00/kva $0.75/kva $5.75/kva $5.75/kva
Primary Volt. Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW $0.10/kW $0.30/kW $0.30/kW
Annual Minimum Present.  $748,030 $776,630
Clearwater - Schedule 25P
Energy Charge:
Block 1 Retail kWhs $0.04273 ($0.00145) $0.04128 $0.00017 $0.04145 $0.04290
Demand Charge:
3,000 kva or less $14,000 $14,000 $2,000 $16,000 $16,000
3,000 - 55,000 kva $5.00/kva $5.00/kva $0.75/kva $5.75/kva $5.75/kva
Over 55,000 kva $2.50/kva $2.50/kva $0.50/kva $3.00/kva $3.00/kva
Primary Volt. Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW $0.10/kW $0.30/kW $0.30/kW
Annual Minimum Present:  $638,030 $663,900
Pumping Service - Schedule 31
Basic Charge $13.00 $13.00 $5.00 $18.00 $18.00
Energy Charge:
First 165 kW/kWhs $0.10392 ($0.00477) $0.09915 $0.00969 $0.10884 $0.11361
All additional kWhs $0.08776 ($0.00345) $0.08431 $0.00818 $0.09249 $0.09594

(1) Includes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 - Residential & Farm Energy Rate Adjustment, Schedule 66 -

Temporary Power Cost Adjustment, Schedule 75 - Fixed Cost Adjustment, and Schedule 91 - Energy Efficiency Rider
Adjustment.
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AVISTA UTILITIES
Pro Forma Cost of Capital
Idaho - Electric System

Settlement:
Pro Forma
Capital Pro Forma Weighted
Component Structure Cost Cost
Total Debt 50.00% 4.97% 2.49%
Common 50.00%% 9.40% 4.70%
Total 100.00% 7.19%

Exhibit No. 4

Case Nos. AVU-E-23-01 and AVU-G-23-01
K. Schultz, Avista

Schedule 1, Page 2 of 2



AVISTA UTILITIES
Revenue Conversion Factor
Idaho - Electric System
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Line

No. Description Factor
I Revenues 1.000000

Expenses:

2 Uncollectibles 0.001795
3 Commission Fees 0.001982
4 Idaho Income Tax 0.000000
5 Total Expenses 0.003777
6 Net Operating Income Before FIT 0.996223
7 21" Federal Income Tax @ 21% 0.209207
8 REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR ~0.787016

Exhibit No. 4

Case Nos. AVU-E-23-01 and AVU-G-23-01
K. Schultz, Avista

Schedule 1, Page 1 of 1



